

AUTHUM INVESTMENT & INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED

CIN: L51109MH1982PLC319008

July 27, 2023

To,

Department of Corporate Relationship BSE Ltd.

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001. Scrip Code: 539177

Dear Sir/Madam,

The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited

7, Lyons Range, Murgighata, Dalhousie, Kolkata, West Bengal - 700 001. Scrip Code: 011262

Sub: Intimation under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please be informed that, the Company has executed a Share Purchase Agreement dated July 27, 2023, with inter alia Welspun Enterprises Limited (the purchaser), to sell 36.05% of its equity stake from out of 47% in its Associate Company M/s. Michigan Engineers Private Limited ("MEPL") subject to necessary approvals as per the agreement.

Hence, MEPL shall cease to be associate of the company on completion of the transaction.

Details of the proposed transaction as required under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated July 13, 2023 is contained in **Annexure – A.**

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you,
For **Authum Investment & Infrastructure Limited**

HITESH PRAVIN VORA
Date: 2023.07.27 23:54:42 +05'30'

Hitesh Vora Company Secretary Mem No.: A40193

Encl: As above.

Registered Office: 707, Raheja Centre, Free Press Journal Road, Nariman Point, Mumbai 400 021. • Tel.: (022) 67472117 • Fax: 02267472118

Email: info@authum.com



AUTHUM INVESTMENT & INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED

CIN: L51109MH1982PLC319008

Annexure A

Disclosure of information pursuant to Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated July 13, 2023

Net worth of MEPL (as on March 31, 2023):
Rs. 200,11,98,298/-
Turnover of MEPL (as on March 31, 2023):
Rs. 319,57,00,070/-
, , , ,
Note: The Company had acquired stake of MEPL on
May 24, 2023. Hence, the consolidated percentage
of Networth and Turnover is not provided.
July 27, 2023
The transaction is expected to be completed within
4 weeks, subject to completion of conditions
precedent as detailed in the SPA
Rs. 98.63 crores (to be received on completion of
the transaction)
Name of Buyer: Welspun Enterprises Limited
Address of Buyer : Welspun City, Village
Versamedi, Taluka Anjar, Kachchh, Gujarat –
370110,
The Buyer is not related to promoter/ Promoter
Group/ Group Companies
This is not a related party transaction
This transaction is sale of partial stake in the
associate company of the listed entity.

Registered Office: 707, Raheja Centre, Free Press Journal Road, Nariman Point, Mumbai 400 021. • Tel.: (022) 67472117 • Fax: 02267472118 Email: info@authum.com